European Technical Approval
Member of EOTA
ETA-07/0221
Nailed-in and screwed-in plastic anchors
for fixing of external thermal insulation composite
systems with rendering in concrete and in masonry
Łączniki tworzywowe z trzpieniami metalowymi,
wbijanymi i wkręcanymi do mocowania warstwy izolacyjnej

with rendering (ETICS)
hnom = hef
Page 12 of European Technical Approval ETA-07/0221, issued on 26.06.2013
English translation prepared by Instytut Techniki Budowlanej
Table 1. KOELNER KI-10N anchor types and dimensions [mm]
KOELNER KI-10N
and KOELNER KI-10NS Annex 2
of European
Technical Approval
ETA-07/0221
KOELNER KI-10N
Types and dimensions
Anchor type
Anchor sleeve Expansion pin
dnom ± 0,1 La  hef = hnom d ± 0,1 Lpn ± 2
KI10-120N 10 120 60 4,9 120
KI10-140N 10 140 60 4,9 140
KI10-160N 10 160 60 4,9 160
KI10-180N 10 180 60 4,9 180
KI10-200N 10 200 60 4,9 200
KI10-220N  10 220 60 4,9 220
KI10-240N  10 240 60 4,9 240
KI10-260N 10 260 60 4,9 260
KI10-300N 10 300 60 4,9 300
KI10-340N 10 340 60 4,9 340
Determination of maximum thickness of insulation material: hD = La - ttol - hef
Marking:
Identifying mark:
KOELNER

anchorage depth
hef = hnom
Page 13 of European Technical Approval ETA-07/0221, issued on 26.06.2013
English translation prepared by Instytut Techniki Budowlanej
Table 2: KOELNER KI-10NS anchor types and dimensions [mm]
KOELNER KI-10N
and KOELNER KI-10NS  Annex 3
of European
Technical Approval
ETA-07/0221
KOELNER KI-10NS
Types and dimensions
Anchor type
Anchor sleeve Expansion pin
dnom ± 0,1 La  hef = hnom d ± 0,1 Lps ± 2
KI10-140NS 10 140 60 (40)1 5,1 140
KI10-160NS 10 160 60 (40)1 5,1 160
KI10-180NS 10 180 60 (40)1 5,1 180
KI10-200NS 10 200 60 (40)1 5,1 200
KI10-220NS 10 220 60 (40)1 5,1 220
KI10-240NS 10 240 60 (40)1 5,1 240
KI10-260NS 10 260 60 (40)1 5,1 260
KI10-300NS 10 300 60 (40)1 5,1 300
KI10-340NS 10 340 60 (40)1 5,1 340
1) for KI-10NS anchors in the base material category A
Determination of maximum thickness of insulation material: hD = La - ttol - hef
Marking:
Identifying mark: